

Criminal Appeal 32/2020

Order No.16, Dated 10.08.2022:

Today is fixed for filing reply to the affidavit of assets and liabilities filed by the appellant.

The appellant has filed the hazira. The respondent has filed an adjournment petition, on the ground that the copy of annexures to the affidavit of assets and liabilities by the appellant has not been filed, because the affidavit of assets and liabilities was filed on the earlier date, i.e., 30.07.2022, by the appellant, it was in the record since that day.

The adjournment petition appears to be devoid of merit and, therefore, rejected.

Fix 22.09.2022 for hearing on affidavit of assets and liabilities filed by the appellant and verbal argument from the respondent.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Howrah