

Criminal Appeal No. 32 of 2020
CNR Number :WBHW01-004329-2020
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 21, Dated : 14.07.2025

Today is fixed for filing assets and liabilities by the parties.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of the Appellant and Respondents No. 1 and 2/
State of West Bengal.

Two separate petitions have been filed on behalf of the parties praying for time
on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Both the prayers are allowed.

Fix **15.07.2025** for filing assets and liabilities by the parties.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.