

Criminal Appeal No. 32 of 2020
CNR Number :WBHW01-004329-2020
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 28, Dated : 10.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of the Appellant and Respondent No. 1.

Respondent No. 2/ State of West Bengal takes no steps.

Respondent No.1 files objection to the written submission dated 25.08.2025.

Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

For ends of Justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **20.09.2025** for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.