

**Criminal Appeal No.32 of 2020**

**CNR No.** WBHW01- 004329 -2020

**Present :** Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha ( J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No.31,

Dated : 09-12-2025

Today, the date is fixed for hearing and passing order.

Appellant is present by filing hajira.

Opposite party no. 1 & opposite party no. 2 (State) are present by filing their respective hajiras.

The case record is taken up for hearing the appeal.

Appeal heard in part.

Fix 22.12.2025 for further hearing of appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,  
Howrah