

Criminal Appeal No. 32 of 2020
CNR Number :WBHW01-004329-2020
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 33, Dated : 24.12.2025

Today is fixed for further hearing of appeal.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of the Appellant and Respondent No. 1.

Heard in full on behalf of Appellant.

Fix **30.01.2026** for further hearing of appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.